## The CMCSS mission is to educate and empower each student to reach their potential.

## **Agenda**

The Clarksville-Montgomery County Board of Education will meet in a Formal Session on Tuesday, December 17, 2024

at 6:00 p.m. in the Central Administration Office Board Room, 621 Gracey Avenue, Clarksville, Tennessee

		**Policy
Time	Agenda Item	Reference
6:00	Convene Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance, Moment of Silence	GP-5
6:02	Point of Pride Awards	EL-3
	2024 Reward Schools Cumberland Heights Elementary School	Derroet
	Middle College at Austin Peay State University	Bryant
	Montgomery Central Elementary School	
	Montgomery Central High School	
	Northeast Elementary School	
	Rossview High School	
	Sango Elementary School	
6:10	Public Conversation	GP-3
	Requests to address the Board must be provided in writing to the BOE Secretary at least 48 hours prior	
	to the date of the Formal meeting at which you wish to speak. Subject matter must be limited to issues	
	related to education or the business of the Board. Time limit of any single presentation shall not exceed	
	five (5) minutes. See link to CMCSS' Public Conversation entire policy if you would like to request to	
	address the Board: <a href="https://www.cmcss.net/school-board/public-participation/">https://www.cmcss.net/school-board/public-participation/</a>	
6:25	Approval of Consent Agenda	GP-5
	1. 11/19/2024 Regular Session Minutes	EL 0
	2. School Calendar 3 <sup>rd</sup> Year Out, 1 <sup>st</sup> Read 12/03/2024	EL-9
	<ol> <li>2025-2026 Calendar Amendment, 1<sup>st</sup> Read 12/03/2024</li> <li>Inclement Weather Make-Up Plan, 1<sup>st</sup> Read 12/03/2024</li> </ol>	EL-9
	4. Inclement weather wake-Op Flan, 1 Read 12/03/2024	EL-9
6:26	Policy Monitoring 1. EL-1 Global Executive Constraint	B/SL-3 EL-1
6.20	Demonts	
6:30	Reports 1. Teacher Residency Program	E-1; E-2
		,
6:45	Board Discussion & Consideration	
	1. Review Modify Governance Policy	GP-4
6:55	Comments	
	Fort Campbell School Liaison Officer	
	2. CMCEA-PET Representatives	
	3. County Commissioners	
	4. Board Members	
7:05	Director of Schools Report	
7:15	Adjourn	

<sup>\*\*</sup>Policy Reference: Policy Governance is the model of leadership used by the Board of Education, allowing members to focus on student achievement and the vision needed to improve our public schools. Each item on the agenda is tied to a specific policy. The entire Clarksville-Montgomery County Board of Education Policy Governance Manual can be found at: <a href="https://www.cmcss.net">www.cmcss.net</a>